the extraterritorial jurisdiction (ETJ) of the City of Maypearl, Road & Bridge Precinct No. 3.

APPLICANT(S):
Luke Oliver

PURPOSE:
The applicant is requesting the County accept Performance Bond No. 328108 for the
construction of the Bentley Creek Estates, in the amount of two hundred fifty thousand
dollars ($250,000).

Bentley Creek Estates consists of a 14-lot subdivision, with the construction of one (1) cul-de
sac road built in accordance with the County’s Subdivision and Development Regulations.
The actual subdivision will be approximately 20 acres but has not been platted as it just

[...]

1.2 —Bentley creek Estates Performance Bond

RI: dod@co.ellis.tx.us
: 972-825-5200

‘i: co.ellis.tx.us/dod

RECOMMENDATION:
Staff recommends the Commissioners’ Court proceed in the manner described below:

1) Approve this request to accept Performance Bond No. 328108 in the amount of
two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) for Bentley Creek Estates, issued
by NGM Insurance Company.

ATTACHMENTS:
1. Copy of Performance Bond No. 328108
2. Draft Order

PREPARED AND SUBMITTED BY:
Sara Garcia
Development Process Manager

APPROVED AND PRESENTED BY:

Alberto Mares, AICP, DR, CPM